

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1480 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE,U.P

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S S.P.L.SIDDHARTHA LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 30/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. No counter or rejoinder affidavit has been filed. Original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal. The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK